
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Si.No Roll No. Reg No. Student Name 

1 20UCI001 920420UCI001 ATCHAYA DEVI.N.V 

2 20UCI002 920420UCI002 VASANTHASENA.V 

3 20UCI003 920420UCI003 MUGESH.G 

4 20UCI004 920420UCI004 JOTHIBASU.R 

5 20UCI005 920420UCI005 THALAIMALAI.N 

6 20UCI007 920420UCI007 BALAGURU.T 

7 20UCI008 920420UCI008 YUVARAJ.S 

8 20UCI009 920420UCI009 HARI VIGNESH.L 

9 20UCI010 920420UCI010 MATHALAI.K 

10 20UCI011 920420UCI011 BHARATH.S 

11 20UCI012 920420UCI012 INBARASU.J 

12 20UCI014 920420UCI014 AGILESH KARTHICK.J.L 

13 20UCI015 920420UCI015 SVEDHAA DHARSHINI.K 

14 20UCI016 920420UCI016 JENIFER.J 

15 20UCI017 920420UCI017 ROOPATH.K 

16 20UCI018 920420UCI018 JANARTHANAN.A 

17 20UCI019 920420UCI019 ROUF RAYAZ NAIK 

18 20UCI021 920420UCI021 SRIHARI 

19 20UCI023 920420UCI023 MOHAMAD ARSHATH 

20 20UCI024 920420UCI024 JAI BALA GANESH 

21 20UCI025 920420UCI025 BALAGURU.T 

22 20UCI026 920420UCI026 KARTHICK RAJA 

23 20UCI027 920420UCI027 SAI KUMAR 

24 20UCI028 920420UCI028 KABILAN 

25 20UCI029 920420UCI029 SURESH KUMAR 

 



 

STUDY ON PERFORMANCE OF CONCRETE BY 

PARTIAL REPLACEMENT OF FINE AGGREGATE WITH 

STEEL MILL SCALE AND COCONUT SHELL 

CHARCOAL 

A PROJECT REPORT 

 

Submitted by 

 

ATCHAYA DEVI N V (920420UCI001) 

VASANTHASENA V (920420UCI002) 

SVEDHAA DHARSHINI K (920420UCI015) 

JENIFER J (920420UCI016) 

in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING  

IN 

 CIVIL ENGINEERING   

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF  CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution - Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM, VIRUDHUNAGAR - 625 701 

 

APRIL 2024 





EVALUATION OF PROSOPIS JULIFLORA AS AN AIR 

POLLUTNANT REMOVING PHOTOCATALYST 

 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

 

 

R. JOTHIBASU (920420UCI004) 

K. ROOPATH (920420UCI017) 

A. JANARTHANAN (920420UCI018) 

S. MOHAMED ARSHATH (920420UCI023) 

 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM, VIRUDHUNAGAR - 625 701  

 

APRIL 2024 





 
 

DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHWAY RUNOFF RAIN WATER 

HARVESTING SYSTEM USING MODERN SURVEYING 

TECHNIQUES 

 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

 

 

P.JAI BALAGANESH (920420UCI024) 

T.BALA GURU (920420UCI025) 

S.KARTHIKRAJA (920420UCI026) 

S.KABILAN (920420UCI028) 

 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM, VIRUDHUNAGAR - 625 701  
 

APRIL 2024 





i  

EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE BY 

PARTIAL REPLACEMENT OF COARSE AGGREGATE WITH EXPANDED  

POLY STYRENE  

APROJECTREPORT 
 
 

 

Submittedby 

 

K.SHRI HARI (920420103021) 

inpartialfulfillmentfortheawardofthedegreeof 

BACHELOROFENGINEERING 

 
IN 

CIVILENGINEERING 
 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OFCIVIL ENGINEERING 
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(AnAutonomousInstitution-AffiliatedtoAnnaUniversity,Chennai) 
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APRIL2024 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  





F.16.1  

EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION ON 

GEOPOLYMER COMPOSITE INCORPORATED 

WITH COPPER SLAG 

                

A PROJECT REPORT 

(CE1821 -Project work) 

 
 

Submitted by 

 

MUGESH G (920420UCI003) 

BALA GURU T (920420UCI007 

YUVARAJ S (920420UCI008) 

ROUF RAYAZ NAIK (920420UCI019) 

 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
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STUDY ON BIO-ETHANOL PRODUCTION USING 

JULIFLORA SAW DUST 

 
PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

 

 

N. THALAIMALAI (920420UCI005) 

K. MATHALAI (920420UCI010) 

S. BHARATH (920420UCI011) 

J. INBARASU (920420UCI012) 

 
In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
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i 
 

ASSESSMENT OF MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF 

GEOPOLYMER PAVER BLOCKS USING   

FOUNDRY SAND 

A PROJECT REPORT 

                             (CE1821 & Project Work) 

 

Submitted by 
 

HARI VIGNESH L (920420UCI009) 

AGILESH KARTHICK J.L (920420UCI014) 

SAI KUMAR M (920420UCI027) 

SURESH KUMAR P (920420UCI029) 

 

in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
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M.E. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 

SI.No Reg.No. Name 

1 920422413001 B.ABARNADEVI 

 

 







  

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVILENGINEERING 

Si.No Reg.No Name 

1.  920421103001 ALAGUSIVARAMAKRISHNAN.S 

2.  920421103002 AMUTHAVALLI.S 

3.  920421103003 ANTONY NITHAS A 

4.  920421103004 DHARUN.V 

5.  920421103005 GUGAN.M 

6.  920421103006 NIRANJANA.A.G 

7.  920421103007 PRIYADHARSHINI.N 

8.  920421103008 ROSHINI.B 

9.  920421103009 SANJAY.R 

10.  920421103010 SATHISH KUMAR.M 

11.  920421103011 SENTHIL KUMAR.D 

12.  920421103012 SRI POOPANRAJA.A 

13.  920421103013 SURYA.T 

14.  920421103014 UTHAMARAJA.R 

15.  920421103015 VARSHIDHA.U 

16.  920421103016 VISHVA.C 

17.  920421103301 MOHAMED KAIF.A 

18.  920421103302 POORNIMA.V 

19.  920421103303 SHRI VISHWAMBARAN.N 

20.  920421103304 SUDHAGAR PANDI.P 

 









M.VELMURUGAN 

Building Engineer. 
Contractor 

VELMURUGAN 
Constructiom 

completing his task. 

This is to Certify that Mr. V.DHARUN S/O Mr.V VELMURUGAN is an 

employee of our Organization since 24/06/2023 to 07/07/2023 

designated as Industrial Training. 

He was mainly responsible of all duties of site executive and Co 

ordination with sub contractors and other agency. 

Azhagumeenal Complex, 
, New street, Main Nagar 

Abiramam,Ramanathapuram Dist, 
Cell No: 805656 1840 

TO WHOM SO EVERIT MAY CONCERN 

During his tenure his performance was excellent and successful in 

He left our organization for better prospect. 

M 

Date: 07/07/2023 

We wish him all success. 

SsGPRIETOR 

























MUTHU MURUGAN BUILDERS 
T.ARASAPATTI(Po), THIRUMANGALAM(TK) 

MADUARI DISTRICT 

MAIL ID: saravana0361981@gmail.com 

CELL: 97893 48843 

This is to certify that Ms U.Varshidha (21uci006) 
student of Kamaraj college of engineering and technology 
has successfully completed a summer internship (15 days) 
in the field from (12.06.2023) to (25.06.2023) under 
guidance of S.Muthu Sanjay. 

For WUThUNNURUGAN BUEDIRS 

DATE: 27.06.2023 

During the period of her internship program with 
us, she had been learnt about the basic topics of civil 
engineering like area calculation , foundation , ratio content 
plumbing, estimation. 

Preprietor 

She had majorly involved in an activity of project 
management and inventory management. 

S.MUTHU SANJAY B.E 
Consulting engineer 

Structural & project 
management consultant 
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